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Administered by Florida Forestry Association
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Officers

State Vice-President
John Nash
Landowner
4385 Pompano Lane
Palmetto, FL 32399-1600
C: 941-725-1055
Osceolapines@gmail.com

Program Administrator
Brittany Varn
Florida Forestry Association
PO Box 1696
Tallahassee, FL 32302-1696
P: 850-222-5646
M: 850-524-4577
Brittany@FLForestry.org

District 1 Representative
Cathy Hardin
Florida Forest Service
4100 Hwy 29 North
Cantonment, FL 32533
850-587-5123
850-736-1696
Cathy.Hardin@FDACS.gov

District 2 Representative
Shawn Cooper
American Forest Management
PO Box 699
Marianna, FL 32447
850-526-5110 x-14
850-258-1613
Shawn.Cooper@afmforest.com

District 3 Representative
David W. Norton
WestRock
4498 NE Cherry Lake Circle
Madison, FL 32340
850-929-4532
229-378-5145
Dave.Norton@WestRock.com

District 4 Representative
Joey Garrett
Packaging Corp of America
5495 Clyatville Lake Park Rd
Valdosta, GA 31601
229-539-9417
josephgarrett@packagingcorp.com

District 5 Representative
Greg Marshall
Florida Forest Service
410 S.E. Oleno Park Rd
High Springs, FL 32643
352-233-8342
352-727-2985
Gregory.Marshall@FDACS. gov

District 6 Representative
Barry Jackson
Westrock
1360 Chip Mill Road
Jacksonville, FL. 32234
904.510.0827
barry.jackson@westrock.com

District 7 Representative 
Mona Neville
Florida Forest Service 
5745 S. Florida Ave 
Lakeland, FL 33813 
863-712-4007 cell
863-940-6722 office
Mona.Neville@FDACS.gov

State President
Tony Grossman
Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation Comm. 
1875 Orange Ave. E. MS 585 
Tallahassee, FL 32311-6160
0: 850-410-5268
C: 850-274-7965
Anthony.Grossman@MyFWC.com

Vice-President Inspections (Database) 
Greg Marshall
Florida Forest Service
410 S.E. Oleno Park Rd
High Springs, FL 32643
0: 352-233-8342
C: 352-727-2985
Gregory. Marshall@FDACS.gov

District Representatives


